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PRESERVATION OF SRINGVERPUR DHAM


3091.    SHRI  PRAVEEN KUMAR NISHAD:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND MINISTER
OF STATE FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE.

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a)


the details of innovative measures/ steps adopted by the Government for the conservation of heritage sites and forts of historical importance in the country; and


(b)


the details of the works/projects sanctioned for the conservation/ preservation of the “SRINGVERPUR DHAM” during the last decade along with the present status thereof?


(a) Conservation work of protected monuments is executed, mostly based on use of traditional materials and techniques. However modern technology is also used where found suitable, if there is a need of structural stability requirements of the monuments.


(b)


Sringverpur Dham is not a protected monument of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI). However nearby Sringverpur excavated site is a protected monument of ASI, which is in a good state of preservation.

